OHIO SEMITRONICS, INC.
4242 REYNOLDS DRIVE * HILLIARD, OHIO * 43026-1264
PHONE: (614) 777-1005 * FAX: (614) 777-4511
WWW.OHIOSEMITRONICS.COM * 1-800-537-6732
HALL-EFFECT CURRENT SENSORS MODEL  CTG
The CTG Current Transducer is a Hall-effect sensor intergrated together with an output amplifier.  The CTG series
offers a number of current range, outputs and sensor dimensions. Hall-effect current measurement is a non-contact
technique that measures the magnetizing effects of current flowing in a conductor.  This measurement type offers a

DC to 400 Hertz response.
Sensor and amplifier in one package.
Available in split-core configurations.
Output is proportional in direction and magnitude
 to the current flow through the window.
Overload capability to 10  times rating (at 60 Hz).
Stability maintained during severe vibration.
Models available to 5,000 A.
Replaces shunts. No insertion loss.
Ideal for use on ac systems with dc components
and/or chopped waveforms.
Response time less than 100 microseconds.
     Circular Window Models
Current  ±10Vdc  ±5Vdc       Sensor
 Range  Output  Output        Size
0 - 100A CTG-101         CTG-101X5       D
0 - 200A CTG-201         CTG-201X5       D
0 - 300A CTG-301         CTG-301X5       D
0 - 400A CTG-401         CTG-401X5       D
0 - 500A CTG-501         CTG-501X5       E
0 - 600A CTG-601         CTG-601X5       E
0 - 800A CTG-801         CTG-801X5       E
0 - 1000A CTG-102         CTG-102X5       E
0 - 1500A CTG-152         CTG-152X5       E
0 - 2000A CTG-202         CTG-202X5       E
0 - 2500A CTG-252         CTG-252X5       E
    Rectangular Window Models
Current           ±10Vdc             ±5Vdc      Sensor
 Range            Output             Output        Size
0 - 500A         CTG-501H       CTG-501HX5        Z
0 - 600A         CTG-601H       CTG-601HX5        Z
0 - 800A         CTG-801H       CTG-801HX5        Z
0 - 1000A       CTG-102H       CTG-102HX5        Z
0 - 1500A       CTG-152H       CTG-152HX5        Z
0 - 2000A       CTG-202H       CTG-202HX5        Z
0 - 3000A       CTG-302H       CTG-302HX5        Z
0 - 4000A       CTG-402H       CTG-402HX5        Z
0 - 5000A       CTG-502H       CTG-502HX5        Z
ORDERING  INFORMATION
EXAMPLE:  300 Amp split-core current sensor
with ±5V output.
CTG-301X5S